

C Case No 08 of 2022
CNR-WBBB01-000100-2022
JO-WB00702

Order No 12

Dated-17.07.2023

This day is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

All 03 accused persons namely, Parittosh Biswas, Subrata Pal and Barun Pal on court bail are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge prays for adjournment on the ground that he is not ready today due to non-availability of C.D. No objection is raised by the Ld. defence counsel.

Prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 23.11..2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

Ld. P.P.-in-charge is directed to remain present with C.D. positively on the next date fixed.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.