

C Case No 08 of 2022
CNR-WBBB01-000100-2022
JO-WB00702

Order No.14
Dated-02.02.2024

This day is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 03 accused persons, one namely, Subrata Pal is produced from Tamluk Sub-correctional Home , one namely, Barun Pal is present and other namely, Paritosh Biswas is absent by filing a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The petition is considered and allowed for the ends of justice. Sureties are directed to produce the accused Paritosh Biswas positively on the next date fixed.

Fix 20.05.2024 for production of accused Subrata Pal , appearance of Paritosh Biswas & Barun Pal and consideration of charge.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri,Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.