

C Case No 08 of 2022
CNR-WBBB01-000100-2012
JO-WB00703

Order No & dated

15/20.05.2024

This day is fixed for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Out of 03 accused persons,two namely, Paritosh Biswas and Barun Pal on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Other accused namely, Subrata Pal has not been produced from Tamluk Sub-Correctional Home due to non availability of police force and in this regard one message through RTM has been submitted by the Superintendent of the said Correctional Home.

Case is adjourned.

The Court is lying vacant.

Fix 16.08.2024 for production, appearance and consideration of charge.

Superintendent, Tamluk Sub-correctional Home is directed to produce the accused Subrata Pal positively on the next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Tamluk Sub-correctional Home for information and compliance.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri,Birbhum
In-charge

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.
in-charge