

C. CASE NO : 08 OF 2022
CNR NO : WBBB01-000100-2022
J.O. CODE : WB00837

Order No.17

13.09.2024

Accused persons, namely Subrata Kumar Pal is produced from J.C. Other 2 accused persons namely Paritosh Biswas and Barun Pal on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

In course of hearing, the Ld. P.P. in-charge submits that there are sufficient prima facie materials against the accused persons presuming for committing offence punishable u/s-20(b)(ii)(B)/29 of NDPS Act and accordingly he prays for necessary order for framing charge.

Ld. Defence Counsel makes no submission and prays for necessary order.

Having regard to the submission of both sides and materials available on record, I find there are sufficient prima facie materials presuming for committing offence punishable u/s- 20(b)(ii)(B)/29 of NDPS Act and accordingly charge is framed in separate sheet. Let it be kept with the record.

The contents of the charge are read over and explained to the accused persons in Bengali languages to which they plead not guilty and claim to be tried saying innocence.

To 18.01.2025 for CSW-1

Issue summon accordingly.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed.

Dictated & Corrected

Judge, Special Court under
N.D.P.S. Act, 1st Court,
Suri, Birbhum.