

C Case No 08 of 2022  
CNR-WBBB01-000205-2016  
JO-WB00703

Order No 18

Dated-18.01.2025

This day is fixed for for production, appearance and evidence of P.Ws.

Two accused persons namely, Paritosh Biswas on Court bail are present.

Other accused namely, Subra Pal has not been produced from Tamluk Sub-correctional Home. On the contrary, Superintendent of said correctional Home files a petition praying for commencement of production of accused through video conferencing mode. Let the petition be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 05.04.2025 for appearance, production and evidence of csw-1.

Issue summons. Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum  
In-charge

Judge  
Special Court  
NDPS Act  
Suri, Birbhum.  
in-charge